		e) (Individual or Corporate).			a minhai	
	DEED-ESTOPPEL (In lieu of foreclosu	ESTOPPEL DEED	Vol. 78/	Page	1277	
.74	95152		sband and wife, so indicat	e)		
TH	IIS INDENTURE between		E CO. an.	regon c	orporatio	on
TH ereinafte ereinafte Wio of the life M79 a records I he secords the first ance of accede t N and inco first pa	IIS INDENTURE between ar called the first party, and er called the second party; hereas, the title to the real en of a mortgage or trust of the page 4040. thereof or as hereby being made, and the dat party, on which notes an ing now in default and said party, being unable to pay said property in satisfacti to said request; NOW, THEREFORE, for lebtedness secured by said orty), the first party does I signs, all of the following d OF KLAMATH FALLS more particularl Beginning at a p Northwesterly fr Nichols Addition Klamath, State of line of Lot 4, F line of Lot 4,	PACIFIC WEST MORTGAG WITNESSETH: property hereinafter described is leed recorded in the mortgage rec file/reel number notes and indebtedness secured by d indebtedness there is now owing mortgage or trust deed being now the same, has requested the second on of the indebtedness secured by the consideration hereinafter state mortgage or trust deed and the hereby grant, bargain, sell and co escribed real property situate in it: A and 5, Block 64, M OREGON, in the County described as follow oint on the Westerly om the most Easterly to the City of Klama f Oregon; thence Soutt 8th Street 130 feet, lock 64; thence North o the Easterly line of said Easterly line of said Line parallel w 5 feet Northerly ther liel course to the Westerly along said West	E. CO., an C vested in fee sim ords of the count y said mortgage of and unpaid the s v subject to imm of party to acce y said mortgage ed (which includ surrender thereof ney unto the se Klamat NICHOLS ADD ty of Klama line of 8th corner of I thh Falls, hwesterly a f Prospect f Prospect ith the cou efrom; then sterly line of	nple in the f ity hereinaft (state which or trust deed sum of \$] ediate forecl pt an absolu- and the seco- es the cance marked "F cond party, ITION TO th, State of 5, B in the C and at r ss, to t long sai Avenue; Avenue to rse firs of 8th S	<ul> <li>c), reference t</li> <li>c), reference t</li> <li>are now owr</li> <li>c), 532.99</li> <li>osure, and w</li> <li>ate deed of co</li> <li>ond party doo</li> <li>cound party doo</li> <li>count party doo</li> <li>county, co</li> <li>county, co</li> <li>county of</li> <licounty li="" of<=""> <li>co</li></licounty></ul>	o said hed by hereas provey- es now e notes to the ccessors State of PY egon, les rly ly Y S
	GRANTEE .	NOT MERGE THE EQUITA	mances thereunto	belonging	or in anywise	appertain-
ing pa clo th a, ti s c c ti	GRANTEE . gether with all of the teners; TO HAVE AND TO And the first party, for arty, his heirs, successors an ear of incumbrances except that the first party will wan gainst the lawful claims ar his deed is intended as a co tecond party and all reden or security of any kind; that that in executing this deed any duress, undue influence attorneys; that this deed is is no person, co-partnersh directly, in any manner will James W. Boa 15145 Ward Dames W. Boa 15145 Ward P. O. Box 4 Stayton, OR P. O. Box 4 Stayton, OF NAM	NOT MERGE THE EQUITA ments, hereditaments and appurtu- HOLD the same unto said second or himself and his heirs and legal ad assigns, that the first party is I said mortgage or trust deed and rrant and forever defend the above d demands of all persons whoms onveyance, absolute in legal effect nption rights which the first party it possession of said premises here the first party is not acting under e, or misrepresentation by the sect not given as a preference over of p or corporation, other than the hatsoever, except as aforesaid. I bull in ADDRESS Mortgage CO. 97 97383 NAME AND ADDRESS t Mortgage CO. 97 97383 NAME AND ADDRESS	enances thereunton I party, his heirs, representatives, awfully seized in further except we granted premise oever, other than t as well as in for y may have there by is surrendered r any misapprehe ond party, or se her creditors of the second party, inter	belonging of successors does covenar fee simple of ses, and even the liens abo rm, of the ti ein, and not d and delive ension as to cond party's he first party terested in s STATE OF County I ce ment was at in book file/reel m Record of Wit County at	or in anywise and assigns f int to and with of said proper- ry part and pro- ry part and pro- pro- pro- pro- pro- pro- pro- pro-	e appertain- orever. h the second rty, free and parcel thereof excepted; that remises to the ge, trust deed second party; ereof or under ves, agents or this time there directly or in- se within instru- record on ti- 
ing pa clo th a, ti s c c ti i	GRANTEE. gether with all of the teners: TO HAVE AND TO And the first party, for arty, his heirs, successors ar ear of incumbrances except that the first party will wan gainst the lawful claims ar his deed is intended as a co second party and all reden or security of any kind; the that in executing this deed any duress, undue influence attorneys; that this deed is is no person, co-partnersh directly, in any manner will James W. Boa 15145 weed m. Awyel GRANTEES Alter recording return to Pacific Wess P. O. Box 4 Stayton, OF NAM Until a change is requested all tax wi Pacific Wess	NOT MERGE THE EQUITA ments, hereditaments and appurtu- HOLD the same unto said second or himself and his heirs and legal id assigns, that the first party is I said mortgage or trust deed and rrant and forever defend the above d demands of all persons whoms onveyance, absolute in legal effec- nation rights which the first part it possession of said premises here the first party is not acting under e, or misrepresentation by the sec- not given as a preference over of p or corporation, other than the hatsoever, except as aforesaid. I here - I here - I here - I here - I Mortgage Co. 97 97383 NAME AND ADDRESS t Mortgage Co. 97 97383	enances thereunton I party, his heirs, representatives, a awfully seized in further except re granted premis oever, other than t as well as in fo by is surrendered r any misapprehe ond party, or se her creditors of the second party, inter- REVERSE SIDE) SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	belonging of successors does covenar fee simple of ses, and even the liens abo rm, of the ti ein, and not d and delive ension as to cond party's he first party terested in s STATE OF County I ce ment was at in book file/reel m Record of Wit County at	or in anywise and assigns f int to and with of said proper- ry part and pro- ry part and pro- pro- pro- pro- pro- pro- pro- pro-	e appertain- orever. h the second rty, free and parcel thereof excepted; that remises to the ge, trust deed second party; ereof or under ves, agents or this time there directly or in- se within instru- record on th ., 19

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$1.00 <sup>O</sup>However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the consideration (indicate which).<sup>O</sup>

In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the second party may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural; that the singular pronoun means and includes the plural, the masculine, the feminine and the neuter and that, generally, all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party above named has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed hereto and its corporate seal affixed by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors. Dated January 20, 19 81 Koalne w-Strong and the second (If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal) STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, County of Ma January 20 19 81 Personally appeared James Marion County of January , 19 81 w. Boatner Personally appeared ..... Personally appeared the above named. ...who, being duly sworn, JAMES W. BOATNER each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former in the president and the latter and acknowledged the foregoing instru-seal allived to the loregoing instrument is the corporate seal Before me: of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be half of said corporation by authority of its board of directory and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. - Before me: (OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon lida maree bal (OFFICIAL My commission expires: Notary Public for Oregon SEAL) My commission expires: 10 0/9 NOTE---The sentence between the symbols (), if not applicable, should be delated. See ORS 93.030. ું STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of Pacific West Mortgages Co. this 27th day of January A. D. 19 81 at1:14 o'clock Pli, and duly recorded in Vol. M81 Deeds on Pare 1277 01 EVELYN BIEHN, Gounty, Icit By Dernetha. tock Fee \$7.00 a sign spects a na tri 1992 - Nov a Constantin Na tri 1993 - November Na tri 1993 - November ा केंग्रे कार्य . Statij∠, ysa İmperation bon t والمربية ويستنقص أأشعوه en and an arrender National States a na be anan an an an Arabia. Na marakari kara arabian arabian and provide the two second second  $\omega \sim \nu_{\rm Q}$ 

12:23